TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A. (successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC)		107/01/2010 1	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vinylex Corporation
Street Address:	2636 Byington-Solway Road
City:	Knoxville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37931
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2402887	VX-SEAL
Registration Number:	2072361	ULTRA X STOP
Registration Number:	1996117	KWIK-TIE
Registration Number:	1972133	PETRO STOP
Registration Number:	1825521	VINYLEX
Registration Number:	1298722	VX
Registration Number:	1323247	VINYLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900166440

Fax Number: (678)533-7787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 404-523-5300

 Email:
 sls@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Steven L. Schaaf, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004238 FRAME: 0262

Address Line 2: Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEOF	Suite 1500 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	175.54		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bobbi Acord Noland		
Signature:	/BAN/		
Date:	07/07/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Vinylex trademark release#page1.tif source=Vinylex trademark release#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004238 FRAME: 0263

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **BANK OF AMERICA**, **N.A.**, a national banking association and successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to **VINYLEX CORPORATION**, a Tennessee corporation ("Assignee"), **without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to**, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated April 5, 2005, between Assignee and Assignor (as at any time amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded April 7, 2005, on Reel No. 3086, Frame 317, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

This Assignment is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officers, on July _/_, 2010.

BANK OF AMERICA, NA., successor by
merger to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC
By: John M. Mercier
Vice President
Title:

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	Registration No.	Date Registered
VX-Seal	2,402,887	6/3/1999
Ultra Stop and Design	2,072,361	4/12/1995
Kwik Tie	1,996,117	10/25/1994
Petro Stop	1,972,133	12/1/1993
Vinylex (service mark)	1,825,521	2/5/1993
Vinyelx (logo)	1,298,722	8/17/1983
Vinlex (trademark)	1,323,247	8/17/1983

1568860_1

RECORDED: 07/07/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004238 FRAME: 0265